Lesson
Lesson
Lesson
Lesson
Lesson
Lesson
Lesson

Lesson

e 8 3 & W A W ON

Lesson
Lesson 10
Lesson 11
Lesson 12
Lesson 13
Lesson 14
Lesson 15
Lesson 16
Lesson 17
Lesson 18
Lesson 19
Lesson 20
Lesson 21
Lesson 22
Lesson 23
Lesson 24
Lesson 23
Lesson 26
Lesson 27
Lesson 28
Lesson 29

Lesson 30
Lesson 31
Lesson 32
Lesson 33

Table of Contents
Paragraphs

Narrative Paragraph

Spelling

Spelling and Vocabulary

Vocabulary

Classification of Nouns

Compound and Concrete Nouns
Abstract and Collective Nouns

Subject and Verb Agreement

Subjects Connected with And

Spelling

Spelling and Vocabulary

Vocabulary

Expository Paragraph

Subject-Verb Agreement
Subject-Verb Agreement in Adjective Clauses
Argumentative Paragraph

Review of Noun Classification

Review of Noun Classification

Practice with Subject-Verb Agreement
Practice with Subject-Verb Agreement
Practice with Subject-Verb Agreement
Spelling

Spelling and Vocabulary

Veocabulary

Letter Writing

Descriptive Paragraph

Transitive and Intransitive Verbs

Practice with Sentence Designs, Voice,
and Transitive and Intransitive Verbs

Research Paper

Spelling

Spelling and Vocabulary
Vocabulary

10
10
10
11
12
13
14
16
19
19
19
21
22
25
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38
39
40
40
43

46
53
53
54



Lesson 34
Lesson 35
Lesson 36
Lesson 37
Lesson 38
Lesson 39
Lesson 40
Lesson 41
Lesson 42
Lesson 43
Lesson 44
Lesson 45
Lesson 46
Lesson 47
Lesson 48
Lesson 49
Lesson 50
Lesson 51
Lesson 52
Lesson 53
Lesson 54
Lesson 55
Lesson 56
Lesson 57
Lesson 58
Lesson 59
Lesson 60
Lesson 61
Lesson 62
Lesson 63
Lesson 64
Lesson 65
Lesson 66
Lesson 67
Lesson 68

Compound Sentences
Practice with Correlative Conjunctions
Conjunctive Adverbs

Practice with Conjunctive Adverbs
Subordinating Conjunctions

Practice with Subordinating Conjunctions in Adverb Clauses
Variations with Adverb Clauses
Elliptical Clauses

Practice with Clauses

Spelling

Spelling and Vocabulary

Vocabulary

Adjective Clauses

Variety with Adjective Clauses
Abbreviations

Acronyms

Practice with Abbreviations

Writing Numbers

Writing Numbers

Writing Numbers

Practice with Writing Numbers
Practice with Writing Abbreviations
Practice with Writing Numbers and Abbreviations
Word Meanings and Figurative Language
Spelling

Spelling and Vocabulary

Vocabulary

Objective Complements

Appositives

Practice with Appositives

Noun Clauses

Noun Clauses

Practice with Noun Clauses

Research Paper

Spelling

55
57
59
61
62
65
66
68
70
71
72
72
73
76
77
83
86
89
91
93
96
98
99
102
106
106
106
108
110
111
112
114
115
117
117



Lesson 69
Lesson 70
Lesson 71
Lesson 72
Lesson 73
Lesson 74
Lesson 75
Lesson 76
Lesson 77
Lesson 78
Lesson 79
Lesson 80
Lesson 81
Lesson 82
Lesson 83
Lesson 84
Lesson 85
Lesson 86
Lesson 87
Lesson 88
Lesson 89
Lesson 90
Index
Glossary

Spelling and Vocabulary
Vocabulary

Verbs

Tense and Tone of Verbs
Voice of Verbs

Mood of Verbs

Mood of Verbs
Paragraphs

Spelling

Spelling and Vocabulary
Vocabulary
Argumentative Paragraph
Voice of Verbs

Mood of Verbs
Subject-Verb Agreement
Subject-Verb Agreement
Narrative Paragraph
Elliptical Clauses

Errors with Abbreviations
Errors with Numbers
General Errors

Descriptive Paragraph

118
118
119
121
125
126
130
131
132
132
133
134
135
136
137
139
140
141
142
143
143
145
147
149



Lesson One
Paragraphs

A paragraph is a group of sentences, all of which tell about the same fopic. Every para-
graph has one basic sentence called the fopic sentence, which has two principal parts: the
topic and the clew. The topic is definite and specific; whereas, the clew is general enough
to give the writer room for explanations and information developing the topic.

EXAMPLE:

Religion is a necessary, an indispensable element in any great human character.
There is no living without it. Religion is the tie that connects man to his Creator, and
holds him to his throne. (Daniel Webster, 1782-1852)

In the paragraph above, the first sentence (italicized) is the topic sentence, stating the
main theme or idea of the paragraph. Within the topic sentence religion is the specific or
definite topic, and the rest of the sentence contains the general clew. This topic sentence
tells us that all of the remaining sentences in the paragraph should deal with the subject of
religion and should tell us how religion is a necessary part of human greatness. When we
examine the other two sentences in this paragraph, we see that both of them indeed deal
with religion and give us additional information on how religion is indispensable.

The topic sentence is a guide to both the writer and the reader. It helps the writer re-
mained focused on his subject and avoid introducing irrelevant material that may confuse
the reader or distract from the writer's point. A good topic sentence helps the reader follow
the logical progression of the writer's thoughts.

Although simple sentences are perhaps the clearest and most effective types of topic
sentences, a good writer will use a variety of topic sentences if his work extends for sever-
al paragraphs. Topics may be stated in phrases or in clauses of compound, complex, or
compound-complex sentences. Topic sentences may be declarative, interrogatory, ex-
clamatory, or imperative. (See Glossary for definitions of these terms.)

Paragraphs can generally be classified in one of four categories:
1. Expository paragraphs explain a topic.
2. Narrative paragraphs ftell a story.
3. Descriptive paragraphs describe a topic.

4. Argumentative paragraphs make a statement and try to prove it to be true.

8



To review what you have learned about paragraphs in this lesson, complete the follow-
ing;

A paragraph is a of sentences, all of which tell about the same .
A paragraph has one basic sentence called the sentence, which has two prin-
cipal parts: the and the . The is definite and specific;
whereas, the is general enough to give the writer room for explanations and
information to the topic.

Expository paragraphs

Narrative paragraphs
Descriptive paragraphs
Argumentative paragraphs

Lesson Two
Narrative Paragraph

Write a narrative paragraph about an experience that you had during the summer.
Choose your topic carefully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and
your clew. Then be sure that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a
story. It answers the questions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?
Where did it happen? Who was involved?




