Table of Contents

Lesson 1	Paragraphs	8
Lesson 2	Narrative Paragraph	9
Lesson 3	Spelling	10
Lesson 4	Spelling and Vocabulary	10
Lesson 5	Vocabulary	10
Lesson 6	Classification of Nouns	11
Lesson 7	Compound and Concrete Nouns	12
Lesson 8	Abstract and Collective Nouns	13
Lesson 9	Subject and Verb Agreement	14
Lesson 10	Subjects Connected with And	16
Lesson 11	Spelling	19
Lesson 12	Spelling and Vocabulary	19
Lesson 13	Vocabulary	19
Lesson 14	Expository Paragraph	21
Lesson 15	Subject-Verb Agreement	22
Lesson 16	Subject-Verb Agreement in Adjective Clauses	25
Lesson 17	Argumentative Paragraph	30
Lesson 18	Review of Noun Classification	32
Lesson 19	Review of Noun Classification	33
Lesson 20	Practice with Subject-Verb Agreement	34
Lesson 21	Practice with Subject-Verb Agreement	35
Lesson 22	Practice with Subject-Verb Agreement	36
Lesson 23	Spelling	37
Lesson 24	Spelling and Vocabulary	38
Lesson 25	Vocabulary	38
Lesson 26	Letter Writing	39
Lesson 27	Descriptive Paragraph	40
Lesson 28	Transitive and Intransitive Verbs	40
Lesson 29	Practice with Sentence Designs, Voice, and Transitive and Intransitive Verbs	43
Lesson 30	Research Paper	46
Lesson 31	Spelling	53
Lesson 32	Spelling and Vocabulary	53
Lesson 33	Vocabulary	54

Lesson 34	Compound Sentences	55
Lesson 35	Practice with Correlative Conjunctions	57
Lesson 36	Conjunctive Adverbs	59
Lesson 37	Practice with Conjunctive Adverbs	61
Lesson 38	Subordinating Conjunctions	62
Lesson 39	Practice with Subordinating Conjunctions in Adverb Clauses	65
Lesson 40	Variations with Adverb Clauses	66
Lesson 41	Elliptical Clauses	68
Lesson 42	Practice with Clauses	70
Lesson 43	Spelling	71
Lesson 44	Spelling and Vocabulary	72
Lesson 45	Vocabulary	72
Lesson 46	Adjective Clauses	73
Lesson 47	Variety with Adjective Clauses	76
Lesson 48	Abbreviations	77
Lesson 49	Acronyms	83
Lesson 50	Practice with Abbreviations	86
Lesson 51	Writing Numbers	89
Lesson 52	Writing Numbers	91
Lesson 53	Writing Numbers	93
Lesson 54	Practice with Writing Numbers	96
Lesson 55	Practice with Writing Abbreviations	98
Lesson 56	Practice with Writing Numbers and Abbreviations	99
Lesson 57	Word Meanings and Figurative Language	102
Lesson 58	Spelling	106
Lesson 59	Spelling and Vocabulary	106
Lesson 60	Vocabulary	106
Lesson 61	Objective Complements	108
Lesson 62	Appositives	110
Lesson 63	Practice with Appositives	111
Lesson 64	Noun Clauses	112
Lesson 65	Noun Clauses	114
Lesson 66	Practice with Noun Clauses	115
Lesson 67	Research Paper	117
Lesson 68	Spelling	117

Lesson 69	Spelling and Vocabulary	118
Lesson 70	Vocabulary	118
Lesson 71	Verbs	119
Lesson 72	Tense and Tone of Verbs	121
Lesson 73	Voice of Verbs	125
Lesson 74	Mood of Verbs	126
Lesson 75	Mood of Verbs	130
Lesson 76	Paragraphs	131
Lesson 77	Spelling	132
Lesson 78	Spelling and Vocabulary	132
Lesson 79	Vocabulary	133
Lesson 80	Argumentative Paragraph	134
Lesson 81	Voice of Verbs	135
Lesson 82	Mood of Verbs	136
Lesson 83	Subject-Verb Agreement	137
Lesson 84	Subject-Verb Agreement	139
Lesson 85	Narrative Paragraph	140
Lesson 86	Elliptical Clauses	141
Lesson 87	Errors with Abbreviations	142
Lesson 88	Errors with Numbers	143
Lesson 89	General Errors	143
Lesson 90	Descriptive Paragraph	145
Index		147
Glossary		149

Lesson One Paragraphs

A paragraph is a *group of sentences*, all of which tell about the same *topic*. Every paragraph has one basic sentence called the *topic sentence*, which has two principal parts: the *topic* and the *clew*. The *topic* is definite and specific; whereas, the *clew* is general enough to give the writer room for explanations and information developing the topic.

EXAMPLE:

Religion is a necessary, an indispensable element in any great human character. There is no living without it. Religion is the tie that connects man to his Creator, and holds him to his throne.

(Daniel Webster, 1782-1852)

In the paragraph above, the first sentence (italicized) is the topic sentence, stating the main theme or idea of the paragraph. Within the topic sentence *religion* is the specific or definite topic, and the rest of the sentence contains the general clew. This topic sentence tells us that all of the remaining sentences in the paragraph should deal with the subject of religion and should tell us how religion is a necessary part of human greatness. When we examine the other two sentences in this paragraph, we see that both of them indeed deal with religion and give us additional information on how religion is indispensable.

The topic sentence is a guide to both the writer and the reader. It helps the writer remained focused on his subject and avoid introducing irrelevant material that may confuse the reader or distract from the writer's point. A good topic sentence helps the reader follow the logical progression of the writer's thoughts.

Although simple sentences are perhaps the clearest and most effective types of topic sentences, a good writer will use a variety of topic sentences if his work extends for several paragraphs. Topics may be stated in phrases or in clauses of compound, complex, or compound-complex sentences. Topic sentences may be declarative, interrogatory, exclamatory, or imperative. (See Glossary for definitions of these terms.)

Paragraphs can generally be classified in one of four categories:

- 1. Expository paragraphs explain a topic.
- 2. Narrative paragraphs tell a story.
- 3. Descriptive paragraphs describe a topic.
- 4. Argumentative paragraphs make a statement and try to prove it to be true.

ing:	
	u have learned about paragraphs in this lesson, complete the follow-
A paragraph is a	of sentences, all of which tell about the same
A paragraph has one b	asic sentence called the sentence, which has two prin-
cipal parts: the	and the . The is definite and specific.
	is general enough to give the writer room for explanations and
information to	the topic.
Evragitary	1.
Norretive perserved	ohs
Descriptive paragraph	nha.
Argumentative paragra	phs
Argumentative para	graphs
The first and th	•
	Lesson Two
	Narrative Paragraph
Write a narrative p	paragraph about an experience that you had during the summer.
Choose your topic care your clew. Then be sure	efully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a estions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?
Choose your topic care your clew. Then be sure story. It answers the qu	efully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a estions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?
Choose your topic care your clew. Then be sure story. It answers the qu	efully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a estions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?
Choose your topic care your clew. Then be sure story. It answers the qu	efully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a estions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?
Choose your topic care your clew. Then be sure story. It answers the qu	efully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a estions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?
Choose your topic care your clew. Then be sure story. It answers the qu	efully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a estions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?
Choose your topic care your clew. Then be sure story. It answers the qu	efully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a estions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?
Choose your topic care your clew. Then be sure story. It answers the qu	efully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a estions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?
Choose your topic care your clew. Then be sure story. It answers the qu	efully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a estions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?
Choose your topic care your clew. Then be sure story. It answers the qu	efully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a estions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?
Choose your topic care your clew. Then be sure story. It answers the qu	efully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a estions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?
Choose your topic care your clew. Then be sure story. It answers the qu	efully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a estions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?
Choose your topic care your clew. Then be sure story. It answers the qu	efully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a estions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?
Choose your topic care your clew. Then be sure story. It answers the qu	efully so that your teacher can easily identify both your topic and that all you write fits both. Remember that narrative writing tells a estions: What happened? How did it happen? When did it happen?